1.
2.
3.
4.

10.

11.
12.

Pima County Local Emergency Planning Committee
3434 East 22" Street
Tucson, Arizona 85713
520-351-3200

www.pima.gov/lepc

Quarterly Meeting AGENDA

October 9, 2013 at 9:00 a.m.
Pima County Emergency Operations Center
3434 East 22" Street, Tucson, Az., 85713
Room 308

Call to Order — Chairman Scott Laird
Roll Call of members - Introduction of attendees
Review/approval of the last meeting minutes
Subcommittee Reports:
Funding Subcommittee — John Wisner
Membership Subcommittee — John Wisner
Public Readiness Outreach Subcommittee —
Safe Havens for Trucks Subcommittee — Paul Kramkowski
Regional Hazmat Team Reports — Pima County Regional, Rural Metro & Tucson Fire
Coordinator’'s Report — John Wisner
Old Business:
Progress review: Hazardous Materials Response Plan — John Wisner
Report on 2014 Grant Year Request — John Wisner
New Business:
Review 2014 LEPC Activities
2014 Officers — Election in January
Presentation:
New LEPC Website
Public Comment on any agenda item

Future Agenda Items

Adjournment - Next Meeting: January 8, 2013 at 9:00 a.m.
Location: Pima County EOC
3434 East 22" Street

2014 Meeting Dates: January 8", April 9", July 9" and October 8th

For ADA accommodations, please contact the Pima County Office of Emergency Management and

Homeland Security at 520-724-9300
For directions to the facility, please contact the Pima County OEM at 520-724-9300



